
   

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
 

Tender No.: SCOPE Minar-MMO/DGM (Engg.)/18-19/173                     Dated: 14.11.2018 

1. Online e- tenders are invited by DGM (Engg.), SCOPE on behalf of Constituents of              
SCOPE Minar, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi- 110092 for the following work up to 23.11.2018 (3:00              
P.M.) and will be opened on the same day at 3:30 P.M.:- 

 

1.1       Name of the work                         : Procurement of Auditorium Chairs, Stage     
Chairs, Sofa Sets and Stage Table for       
Auditorium at SCOPE Minar, Laxmi Nagar,      
Delhi-92 . 

1.2      Estimated Cost : Rs. 35,27,743/- inclusive of GST @18% 
 
1.3        Tender Processing Fee                :          Rs. 2,646/- 
 

1.4      Time for completion : 60 days from the date of issuance of LOI 
 
1.5      Commencement of downloading: 19.11.2018 from 10.00 A.M.   

E-Bid  
     1.6        Last date of downloading of E-Bid: 27.11.2018 Up to 3.00 PM 
  
    1.7        Last date of E-Bid submission         :       27.11.2018 Up to 3:00 PM 
 
1.8        Tender opening date & time (Financial) : 27.11.2018 at 3:30 PM 
 
2 Bidders have to download the Bid documents from the e-procurement portal i.e.            

www.tenderwizard.com/SCOPE after registering themselves on portal and submit e-bids after          
payment of bid processing fee before last date & time of downloading the e-bids online.               
Bidders can also view the NIT, SCOPE of work on www.SCOPEonline.in.  

 

3 Bids shall be submitted through e-bidding mode only. No other mode of Bid submission shall               
be accepted.  

 

4 Tender document shall be accepted only from manufacture M/s Durian & their authorized              
dealers as listed in Annexure ‘A’. 

 

5 The Tenderers must be registered under GST & income tax act and should have PAN number.                
The copies of registration papers along with details need to be furnished. 

  

6 Forms of tender duly signed & stamped must be submitted during submitting of tender through               
e-portal. 

 

7. The tender shall be submitted through only E-Portal i.e.         
www.tenderwizard.com/SCOPE.  

 

8. Tenderers are advised to submit their offers strictly based on the layout, design parameters,              
Specific requirements, terms & conditions and specifications and instruction to bidder given            
in the tender document. 

 

9.     SCOPE reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons. 

http://www.scopeonline.in/


1 
 

 
DGM (Engg.) 

Annexure-‘A’ 

    List of Manufacture & Authorized Dealers of Durian Furniture  

 
1. M/s Durian Industries Ltd. 

1/20,W.H.S., Kirti Nagar, 
New Delhi-110015 
 

2. Palghar Plywood Products Pvt.Ltd. 
      Address- Khasra No.58/12 & 58/19, Mundka Indl. Area, Near Harnadi Dharam 

Kanta, New Delhi:-110041 
 
3. STEEL CON 
      Address- Durga Farm, KH No. 1669-70, 
      New Mandi Road, Chattarpur, New Delhi:-110030 
 
4. Beech Impex Private Limited. 
Address- Regh.&H.O.#6&7, Venkataswamy Naidu Road, Tasker Town, 

Shivajinagar, (next to hotel Ramada), Banglore:-560051 
 
5. Jiwan Singh & Sons. 
      Address- Jagdish Marg, Patiala:-147001 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



2 
 

 
 
 
 

SCOPE OF WORK 

 

S.No. Description of Item 

1. Manufacturing and supplying of Auditorium chair as per approved sample. chair           

seat and back are made up of 12mm thick hot pressed two piece ply wood,               

upholstered with leatherette in front & back. Chair designed for extra comfort and             

moulded with 50 density polyurethane foam. Chairs have Sliding & arm rest made             

of back PLL material. (Model: AC-01) 

2. The Bid is synonymous with smart office seating. Highly stylish with beautiful            

premium Leatherette upholstery, the Bid is one classy sofa that can uplift the             

stature of your office spaces.BeautifulContemporary design with ample seating         

options takes your pick from the various modules we have on offer. The Sofa              

comprises of a unibody backrest that blends seamlessly with the arms. The back is              

also detailed with a ribbed stitching pattern that adds panache to this couch. 

Size ;- (L)1970mm X (D)890mm X (H)700mm 

(Model: BID/32627/A/3) 

3. A classic office chair, the Craze is an elegant office chair. A contemporary design              

with an all black finish, the chair is a staple in every office setting. A double                

padded cushion encased in an all black premium leatherette makes for one comfy             

seat. The side padding and the headrest sit snugly providing added lumbar support             

to the user. Available in multiple formats to suit your individual needs, take your              

pick from the options available with customization offered on single and bulk            

purchase. 

Size ;- (W)660mm X (D)505mm X (H)1105mm 

(Model: 37815/LB) 

4. Deliver great speeches and lectures with the Obelisk podium made from           

engineered wood. The Podium houses a flat table top to keep your notes handy              

while allowing for wiring and a stand for your mic. The podium design is vintage               

with fine molding along the edges of the frame. Using a combination of engineered              

  



3 
 

wood Obelisk is a fabulous example of a podium setting to deliver speeches and              

lectures at halls and auditoriums. 

Size ;- (L)550mm X (W)550mm X (H)1200mm 

Model: OBELISK 

 

5. Table top Size :- L-1500mm x D-750mm x H-750mm. Table top 36mm thick with              

prelaminated Partical board with 2mm thick PVC Edge banding tape. Table top            

side panel 36mm thick with prelaminated Partical board with 2mm thick PVC            

Edge banding tape & 18mm thick modesty panel prelaminated Partical board with            

2mm thick PVC Edge banding tape. Provision of metal Raceway  & Foot Rest. 

(Model: Mod..) 

 
 

 

  


